

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**NOTICE OF MOTION NO.498 OF 2014**

**IN**

**SUIT NO.402 OF 2013**

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, appearances, Court's orders or directions and Prothonotary's orders	Court's or Judge's orders.
--	----------------------------

Mr.Nusrat Shah a/w Mr.Kevin Gala i/b Mr.Mahendra Jain & Sayed Zia for the plaintiff  
Mr.Ramchandra Yadav i/b M/s.Legal Vizz for the defendant no.4

**CORAM : K.K.TATED, J.**

**DATED : 21/11/2015**

**PC:**

- 1 Heard the learned counsel for the parties.
- 2 Affidavit in reply filed by the plaintiff is taken on record.
- 3 One week time is granted to the applicant original defendant no.4 to serve remaining defendants by private notice either by registered post A.D. and/or by hand delivery and file Affidavit of Service to that effect.
- 4 Matter to appear on board after two weeks.
- 5 Office is directed to place connected Notice of Motion No.1007 of 2013 on board on next date for hearing on its own merits.

**(K.K.TATED, J.)**