

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**NOTICE OF MOTION NO.498 OF 2014
IN
SUIT NO.402 OF 2013**

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, appearances, Court's orders or directions and Prothonotary's orders	Court's or Judge's orders.
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------	----------------------------

Mr.Kevin Gala i/b Mr.Mahendra Jain and Mr.Sayed Zia for the plaintiff

Mr.Ramchandra Yadav i/b M/s.Legal Vizz for the defendant no.4

CORAM : K.K.TATED, J.

DATED : 17/12/2015

PC:

- 1 Heard the learned counsel for the parties.
- 2 Advocate for the plaintiff Mr.Kevin Gala submits that his Arguing Counsel Mr.Shah is not keeping well. Hence, he requires some time.
- 3 On his request, office is directed to place the matter on board for hearing on 14.1.2016.

(K.K.TATED, J.)