

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

NOTICE OF MOTION NO.498 OF 2014
IN
SUIT NO. 402 OF 2013

Dudhnath Kallu Yadav

...Applicant
(Defendant No.4)

In the matter Between :-

Atithi Developers Pvt. Ltd.

...Plaintiff

V/s.

Ramashankar R. Yadav and Ors.

...Defendants

Ms. Leena Shah i/b M/s Shah & Furia Associates for Plaintiff in Suit No.402/2013.

Mr. Ramchandra Yadav i/b Legal Vizz for the Defendants No. 4 and for Applicant in NMS 498/14.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.
DATE : 11th SEPTEMBER, 2024

PC. :

1. Mr. Yadav, learned Counsel appearing for the Defendant No.4 and for the Applicant in this Notice of Motion submits that this Notice of Motion has been taken under Order 7 Rule 11 of the Code of Civil Procedure, 1908 and the pleadings are complete.

2. List the Notice of Motion for hearing on 10th October, 2024.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)