

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**NOTICE OF MOTION NO. 498 OF 2014  
IN  
SUIT NO. 402 OF 2013**

**ATITHI DEVELOPMENTS PVT. LTD. )...APPLICANT**

**V/s.**

**RAMASHANKAR R. YADAV AND OTHERS )...RESPONDENTS**

**WITH  
NOTICE OF MOTION NO.1007 OF 2013  
IN  
SUIT NO. 402 OF 2013**

Mr.Aniket Ransubhe h/f. Mr.Ramchandra Yadav i/by Legal Vizz,  
Advocate for the Applicant.

Mr.Ranjeev Carvalho a/w. Mr.Dipen Furia, Mr.Shubham Mishra i/by  
M/s.Shah & Furia Associates, Advocate for the Respondents.

**CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.**

**DATE : 12<sup>th</sup> DECEMBER 2024**

**PC. :**

1. Mr.Ransubhe, learned Advocate, appears for the Applicant /  
Defendant no.4 in the main Suit and submits that Mr.Ramchandra  
Yadav, learned Advocate, is again unwell and some time be granted.

2. Mr.Carvalho, learned Counsel appearing for the Plaintiffs in the  
Suit and for the Respondents in this Notice of Motion does not raise  
any particular objection.

avk

1/2

ARTI VILAS  
KHATATE

Digitally signed by  
ARTI VILAS KHATATE  
Date: 2024.12.13  
10:49:55 +0530

3. Considering that the Suit is of the year 2013 and this Notice of Motion has been filed under Order VII Rule 11 of the Code of Civil Procedure, 1908, list on **2<sup>nd</sup> January 2025**.

4. Let the learned Advocate make arrangements for the matter to be proceeded with.

**(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)**