

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

NOTICE OF MOTION NO.498 OF 2014
IN
SUIT NO.402 OF 2013

ATITHI DEVELOPERS PVT. LTD.)...PLAINTIFF

V/s.

RAMASHANKAR R YADAV AND OTHERS)...DEFENDANTS

Mr.Ranjeev Carvalho a/w. Mrs.Leena Shah i/by M/s.Shah & Furia Associates, Advocate for the Plaintiff.

Mr.Ramchandra Yadav i/by Legal Vizz, Advocate for the Applicant / Defendant no.4.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.

DATE : 2nd JANUARY 2025

PC. :

1. Pursuant to earlier orders of this Court, today when the matter is called out, Mr.Ramchandra Yadav, learned Counsel, appears and submits that he has just received a copy of the reply and needs some time to file rejoinder.
2. Let rejoinder be filed by the next date with a copy to the other side.
3. Accordingly, list on **30th January 2025.**

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)

avk

1/1