

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

NOTICE OF MOTION NO.498 OF 2014
IN
SUIT NO.402 OF 2013

Atithi Developments Pvt. Ltd)...Plaintiffs
V/s.
Ramashankar R. Yadav and Ors)...Defendants

WITH
SUIT NO.402 OF 2013
WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION NO.1007 OF 2013
IN
SUIT NO.402 OF 2013
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.11111 OF 2024
IN
SUIT NO.402 OF 2013

Mr.Ranjeev Carvalho a/w Ms.Leena Shah i/b M/s. Shah and Furia Associates, Advocates for the Plaintiffs.

Mr.Anket Ramsubhe, Advocate for the Defendants. No.1 and 2 and Defendants No.1 and 2 are present in Court.

Mr.Ramchandra Yadav i/b Legal Vizz, Advocate for the Defendant No.4.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.
DATE : 30th JANUARY 2025

PC. :

Notice of Motion No. 498 of 2014

1. Mr. Yadav, learned Counsel appears for the Defendant No. 4 and submits that some more time be granted to file rejoinder, as he was in personal difficulty.

2. Let rejoinder positively be filed by the next date with copy to others.
3. List on **26th February, 2025.**
4. It is made clear that if rejoinder is not filed by the next date, this Court will in any case proceed to hear the Notice of Motion.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)